ADVANCED MATERIALS HANDLING
3⁄4" Integra® Valves
Provide reliable service in CMP and UHP
chemical applications where space is
limited and high flow is required
VALVE INNOVATION
—
Entegris is dedicated to providing reliable, cost-saving solutions

For overall height with position sensor, reference
pneumatic valve dimension D on previous page.
ORDERING INFORMATION
—
3⁄4" Integra Valves: part number
DS12
Actuator inlet
connection
Actuator exhaust
connection
(10-32 UNF)
DS12 with Position Sensor
Actuator
	 2C	=	2-way normally closed tube
	 2U	=	2-way normally open tube
	 2M	=	2-way manual multi-turn
Length
	 12F =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" Flaretek
	 12S2 =	Port 1 (inlet) 3⁄4" Flaretek, Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" Flaretek "SpaceSaver"
	 12F12P =	Port 1 (inlet) 3⁄4" Flaretek, Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" PureBond
	 12S12F =	Port 1 (inlet) 3⁄4" Flaretek "SpaceSaver", Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" Flaretek
	 12S1S2 =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" Flaretek "SpaceSaver"
	 12PS3 =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" Super 300 Type Pillar
	12PS312P =	Port 1 (inlet) 3⁄4" Super 300 Type Pillar, Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" PureBond
	 12K =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" PrimeLock
	 12KV =	Port 1 (inlet) 3⁄4" PrimeLock, Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" PrimeLock "SpaceSaver"
	 12KP =	Port 1 (inlet) 3⁄4" PrimeLock, Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" PureBond
	 12VK =	Port 1 (inlet) 3⁄4" PrimeLock "SpaceSaver", Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" PrimeLock
	 12W =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" PrimeLock "SpaceSaver"
	 12P =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" PureBond
	 12P12F =	Port 1 (inlet) 3⁄4" PureBond, Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" Flaretek
	12P12PS3 =	Port 1 (inlet) 3⁄4" PureBond, Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" Super 300 Type Pillar
	 12PK =	Port 1 (inlet) 3⁄4" PureBond, Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" PrimeLock
	 12F-TS =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 3⁄4" tube stub no nuts
	 16F =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1" Flaretek
	 16S2 =	Port 1 (inlet) 1" Flaretek, Port 2 (outlet) 1" Flaretek "SpaceSaver"
	 16F16P =	Port 1 (inlet) 1" Flaretek, Port 2 (outlet) 1" PureBond
	 16S1S2 =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1" Flaretek "SpaceSaver"
	 16S16F =	Port 1 (inlet) 1" Flaretek "SpaceSaver", Port 2 (outlet) 1" Flaretek
	 16PS3 =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1" Super 300 Type Pillar
	16PS316P =	Port 1 (inlet) 1" Super 300 Type Pillar, Port 2 (outlet) 1" PureBond
	 16K =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1" PrimeLock
	 16KV =	Port 1 (inlet) 1" PrimeLock, Port 2 (outlet) 1" PrimeLock "SpaceSaver"
	 16KP =	Port 1 (inlet) 1" PrimeLock, Port 2 (outlet) 1" PureBond
	 16VK =	Port 1 (inlet) 1" PrimeLock "SpaceSaver", Port 2 (outlet) 1" PrimeLock
	 16W =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1" PrimeLock "SpaceSaver"
	 16P =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1" PureBond
	 16P16F =	Port 1 (inlet) 1" PureBond, Port 2 (outlet) 1" Flaretek
	16P16PS3 =	Port 1 (inlet) 1" PureBond, Port 2 (outlet) 1" Super 300 Type Pillar
	 16PK =	Port 1 (inlet) 1" PureBond, Port 2 (outlet) 1" PrimeLock
	 16F-TS =	Port 1 (inlet), Port 2 (outlet) 1" tube stub no nuts
Special Order
	 3 =	 PFA*
	 6 =	 CPFA*
	 II =	 FlareLock*
	 N =	� Pillar nuts,
inserts,
and gauge
rings
included**
	 OM =	� Omron
sensor
	 EC =	� ECTFE
external
actuator